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Ref:RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/NF158/2015-2016 Date: 12-04-2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
Sri Ramana Maharshi College of Nursing 
Maralenahally, 
Sira Road, 
Tumkur-572 106. 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: "Admission Approval" 
Ref: Your letter Dated: 31-10-2015. 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 

22 (Twenty Two) only. 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time. University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully, 

REGISTRAR 

Copy to: 
1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 

\.y^. System Analyst to Host in the website. 
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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 12-04-2016 
Faculty : Nursing 

College: NF158 Sri Ramana Maharshi College of Nursing,Tunikur 

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-250/2015-2016 

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 60 
No. of Admissions Approved : 22 

Course : BSC Nursing 

SI.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Name of the Candidate 

ANU BABU 

ARCHANA CHANDRAN 

ARUNKUMAR J M 

ASHA BASNET 

ASHA JOY 

ASWATHY AJITH 

CHRISTEENA ABRAHAM 

GEETHUMOL K K 

KOCHURANI SUNNY 

LIGI K. V 

MAMTA LIMBU 

Register 
Number 
15S3691 

15S3692 

15S3693 

15S3694 

15S3695 

15S3696 

15S3697 

15S3698 

15S3699 

15S3700 

15S3701 



SI.No. 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Name of the Candidate 

MARIA REJI 

MERIN JOSEPH 

PRIYANKA RAJ KUMAR 

REFI ANNA VARGHESE 

REVATHY AJITH 

RIYA ROY 

SAGUFTA PARVEEN 

SHALUMOL P M 

SHAMIMA KHATOON K M 

SRUTHY SIVAN 

SWETHA THAMPI 

Name of the Students whose Admission is not Approved 

Register 
Number 
15S3702 

15S3703 

15S3704 

15S3705 

15S3706 

15S3707 

15S3708 

15S3709 

15S3710 

15S3711 

15S3712 

No Candidates 

REGISTRAR 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 

### End of the Report ### 


